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1 EPSKAMP, S 70 4445708 100

2 BORSBOOM, D 102 4049358 91.0847

3 RUAN, WJ 12 3339075 75.1078

4 SAHA, TD 15 3254545 73.2064

5 VOS, T 14 2953235 66.4289

6 NOSEK, BA 33 2912079 65.5032

7 MAJEED, A 18 2794248 62.8527

8 FRIED, EI 83 2285188 51.4021

9 FERRARI, AJ 21 2181259 49.0644

10 CHANDLER, J 14 2099065 47.2155

11 DECI, EL 19 2034903 45.7723

12 VAN BORK, R 14 1990553 44.7747

13 LAKENS, D 46 1985163 44.6535
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14 GRANT, BF 32 1950352 43.8704

15 SANTOMAURO, DF 11 1901961 42.7820

16 WHITEFORD, HA 35 1867161 41.9992

17 WEATHERS, FW 37 1853843 41.6996

18 DEGENHARDT, L 67 1842925 41.4540

19 CUIJPERS, P 453 1806658 40.6383

20 STUBBS, B 342 1760745 39.6055

21 PENNYCOOK, G 76 1657560 37.2845

22 ERSKINE, HE 22 1652763 37.1766

23 WAGENMAKERS, EJ 121 1606027 36.1253

24 HOLT-LUNSTAD, J 17 1572300 35.3667

25 JOY-GABA, JA 13 1558381 35.0536

26 VAN DOORN, J 15 1518116 34.1479

27 CARVALHO, AF 201 1449499 32.6045

28 KESSLER, RC 356 1419801 31.9364

29 DESERNO, MK 15 1411265 31.7444

30 RAND, DG 91 1380377 31.0497

31 ALLEBECK, P 14 1375952 30.9501

32 GOLDSTEIN, RB 14 1330580 29.9295

33 CORRELL, CU 421 1324970 29.8034

34 KOSSAKOWSKI, JJ 13 1317167 29.6278

35 BOSCO, FA 11 1316188 29.6058

36 FIRTH, J 175 1307578 29.4121

37 FRANKLIN, JC 33 1295309 29.1362

38 VANCAMPFORT, D 224 1260636 28.3562

39 MANJI, H 12 1257769 28.2918

40 HASIN, DS 66 1249226 28.0996

41 ROSENBAUM, S 138 1225816 27.5730

42 VAN DEN BERGH, D 22 1217315 27.3818

43 MCGRATH, JJ 102 1206803 27.1454

44 BENJET, C 100 1190717 26.7835



45 ALONSO, J 157 1181225 26.5700

46 NOCK, MK 214 1166440 26.2374

47 RYAN, RM 105 1152360 25.9207

48 WARD, PB 68 1127206 25.3549

49 FLORESCU, S 52 1118652 25.1625

50 PRZYBYLSKI, AK 35 1094038 24.6089

51 GRIFFITHS, MD 657 1075080 24.1824

52 NUIJTEN, MB 16 1062456 23.8985

53 CHEN-LI, D 11 1057717 23.7919

54 BAKKER, AB 164 1055958 23.7523

55 DREBER, A 21 1049661 23.6107

56 HARO, JM 251 1048784 23.5909

57 DOBOLYI, DG 11 1043504 23.4722

58 PRENOVEAU, JM 13 1042853 23.4575

59 TORRES, Y 37 1037229 23.3310

60 SMITH, TB 13 1013605 22.7996

61 RUTCHICK, AM 17 1013591 22.7993

62 WESTMAN, M 11 1005048 22.6072

63 OLSSON, C 11 1003244 22.5666

64 PHILLIPS, MR 26 999216 22.4760

65 SKORINKO, JLM 14 996461 22.4140

66 NAVARRO-MATEU, F 69 986655 22.1934

67 HAMAKER, EL 39 979909 22.0417

68 LAI, CK 20 973287 21.8927

69 SUNSTEIN, CR 16 969742 21.8130

70 FUSAR-POLI, P 242 962916 21.6595

71 LASSETTER, B 11 961421 21.6258

72 BARNETT-COWAN, M 13 955804 21.4995

73 STROHMINGER, N 14 952144 21.4172

74 STEIN, DJ 347 950599 21.3824

75 GUREJE, O 136 943426 21.2211



76 BRUGHA, T 18 937528 21.0884

77 SIMONSOHN, U 12 933545 20.9988

78 PENNELL, BE 19 931514 20.9531

79 MEHTA, P 11 928598 20.8875

80 MADAN, I 13 926212 20.8338

81 VIANELLO, M 25 912407 20.5233

82 RIVERS, AM 11 912384 20.5228

83 MOFFITT, TE 122 912172 20.5180

84 VAN DE VEN, M 12 910803 20.4872

85 AL-HAMZAWI, A 43 897985 20.1989

86 BROHMER, H 12 890541 20.0315

87 TAPIA, M 12 884547 19.8967

88 RIBEIRO, JD 52 880855 19.8136

89 JOHANNESSON, M 33 880349 19.8022

90 BRUFFAERTS, R 136 874363 19.6676

91 WALDORP, LJ 29 873852 19.6561

92 CHANG, BP 14 868014 19.5248

93 MCLAUGHLIN, KA 159 867603 19.5155

94 VAN BORKULO, CD 21 851636 19.1564

95 MCINTYRE, RS 406 842311 18.9466

96 GALAK, J 14 841320 18.9243

97 COSTANTINI, G 53 837672 18.8423

98 SOLMI, M 224 830281 18.6760

99 AGUILAR-GAXIOLA, S 47 819184 18.4264

100 WESSELY, S 51 818800 18.4178

101 LEVITAN, CA 25 817939 18.3984

102 DINAN, TG 34 810341 18.2275

103 FEDOR, A 13 805505 18.1187

104 MOTYL, M 18 803498 18.0736

105 GOLDBERG, R 12 802912 18.0604

106 SLOWIK, A 12 801867 18.0369



107 DUGAS, M 13 799552 17.9848

108 TUCKER, JA 28 796986 17.9271

109 TUERLINCKX, F 60 795134 17.8854

110 IACOBUCCI, M 15 789836 17.7663

111 CRUSIUS, J 24 789547 17.7598

112 VANPAEMEL, W 34 788865 17.7444

113 MAY, M 13 786708 17.6959

114 FORSELL, E 24 780115 17.5476

115 CHRISTENSEN, H 126 776089 17.4570

116 ZHANG, HT 42 774910 17.4305

117 GROSS, JJ 243 773018 17.3880

118 CRAMER, AOJ 20 764405 17.1942

119 RAHAL, RM 16 752574 16.9281

120 VOLKOW, ND 46 749561 16.8603

121 SCHUCH, FB 103 748926 16.8460

122 POSADA-VILLA, J 59 748181 16.8293

123 GAUGHRAN, F 86 747692 16.8183

124 SAXENA, S 43 745271 16.7638

125 DEMYTTENAERE, K 68 740468 16.6558

126 DWECK, CS 48 737319 16.5850

127 CHARTIER, CR 22 737142 16.5810

128 BAHNÍK, S 25 732051 16.4665

129 VAN DER LINDEN, S 70 726435 16.3401

130 VAN BAVEL, JJ 63 721529 16.2298

131 DEMEROUTI, E 83 720065 16.1969

132 OCONNOR, RC 94 718839 16.1693

133 STOCKINGS, E 13 718404 16.1595

134 VERONESE, N 111 716981 16.1275

135 MOBBS, D 20 715554 16.0954

136 SWEENEY, A 17 714839 16.0793

137 GORGES, J 14 708750 15.9423



138 HASSELMAN, F 22 704526 15.8473

139 SHARIFF, A 14 703351 15.8209

140 SANDSTROM, GM 18 701702 15.7838

141 KERRIDGE, BT 11 698544 15.7128

142 MCGUIRE, P 257 696563 15.6682

143 MICHIE, S 60 694257 15.6163

144 DE GIROLAMO, G 147 692339 15.5732

145 CICHOCKA, A 67 689725 15.5144

146 MILLER, JK 20 687463 15.4635

147 DOUGLAS, KM 97 682448 15.3507

148 YEAGER, DS 45 675918 15.2038

149 ARSENEAULT, L 102 675864 15.2026

150 WILLER, R 29 674596 15.1741

151 HUANG, BJ 46 672269 15.1218

152 JAHN, G 15 670349 15.0786

153 PIAZZA, M 53 669104 15.0506

154 PERUGINI, M 62 668121 15.0284

155 TEN HAVE, M 116 667164 15.0069

156 KARAM, EG 70 660950 14.8671

157 YARDLEY, L 19 655839 14.7522

158 DUNN, EW 28 654241 14.7162

159 FERNÁNDEZ-CASTILLA, B 22 652903 14.6861

160 HOWES, OD 92 652375 14.6743

161 CRYAN, JF 42 649761 14.6155

162 BARANSKI, E 19 649519 14.6100

163 LEPINE, JP 18 646385 14.5395

164 FOX, KR 62 645670 14.5234

165 GELFAND, M 18 642226 14.4460

166 LIM, P 17 638637 14.3652

167 JOHNSON, KM 17 638245 14.3564

168 CRUM, AJ 30 636257 14.3117



169 EVERALL, I 22 636157 14.3095

170 SCOTT, JG 136 634278 14.2672

171 HARRIS, T 21 629537 14.1606

172 THORNICROFT, G 178 619841 13.9425

173 BENTLEY, KH 54 615027 13.8342

174 GRASMAN, RPPP 26 613558 13.8011

175 HULL, L 49 610616 13.7350

176 DRUCKMAN, JN 21 608608 13.6898

177 NASRI, F 30 608062 13.6775

178 DEWITTE, L 17 606494 13.6422

179 DANESE, A 84 605351 13.6165

180 GOH, JX 19 603419 13.5731

181 HOLMES, EA 108 601984 13.5408

182 DAVIS, MT 26 601905 13.5390

183 KUHLMANN, T 18 600239 13.5015

184 ZAKI, J 55 595478 13.3944

185 COLUMBUS, S 21 592360 13.3243

186 SAXE, R 30 586587 13.1945

187 HARRISON, PJ 34 585063 13.1602

188 VIETA, E 479 582092 13.0933

189 HYDE, JS 30 581564 13.0815

190 COHN, M 20 581405 13.0779

191 CASPI, A 109 577516 12.9904

192 WESTGATE, EC 27 575532 12.9458

193 LUI, LMW 47 567369 12.7622

194 SAMPSON, NA 137 566571 12.7442

195 KIELING, C 54 566540 12.7435

196 SCHNALL, S 14 565216 12.7137

197 HO, R 65 564820 12.7048

198 PINDER-AMAKER, S 13 563254 12.6696

199 ZASLAVSKY, AM 46 561672 12.6340



200 WRIGHT, AGC 208 560261 12.6023

201 TAQUET, M 15 559131 12.5769

202 FOREST, AL 20 553114 12.4415

203 SKITKA, LJ 24 552674 12.4316

204 SINGH, JB 19 550791 12.3893

205 KRUEGER, RF 181 548728 12.3429

206 MCNALLY, RJ 126 546655 12.2962

207 KLEIMAN, EM 118 543571 12.2269

208 HODSOLL, J 35 539134 12.1271

209 GRAHAM, J 51 538980 12.1236

210 PITTS, M 24 537615 12.0929

211 GILBERT, E 21 536322 12.0638

212 MCINTOSH, D 11 535932 12.0550

213 KOOB, GF 13 530040 11.9225

214 CIPRIANI, A 115 528132 11.8796

215 GINER-SOROLLA, R 28 527995 11.8765

216 CHEUNG, F 37 525169 11.8129

217 ZARKOV, Z 25 523308 11.7711

218 NORDENTOFT, M 380 522420 11.7511

219 DORE, RA 21 522336 11.7492

220 WALTON, GM 41 521952 11.7406

221 FORD, T 135 517942 11.6504

222 WOOD, M 33 514879 11.5815

223 TWENGE, JM 43 507411 11.4135

224 BROMET, EJ 86 506484 11.3927

225 WOODS, A 27 503744 11.3310

226 PLESSOW, F 26 503729 11.3307

227 FINKEL, EJ 43 500255 11.2525

228 PENNINX, BWJH 291 500011 11.2470

229 KLEINBERG, B 23 499052 11.2255

230 BRANDT, MJ 74 498900 11.2221



231 CARPENTER, WT 20 497386 11.1880

232 MILEV, RV 26 497081 11.1811

233 KOVESS-MASFETY, V 94 493244 11.0948

234 KABIR, T 26 492404 11.0759

235 LITMAN, L 14 491816 11.0627

236 SMITH, SM 61 491237 11.0497

237 LEUNG, J 59 487299 10.9611

238 FIEDLER, S 33 487295 10.9610

239 LEWANDOWSKY, S 81 484395 10.8958

240 KANE, JM 200 481131 10.8224

241 AXT, J 22 480123 10.7997

242 AUERBACH, RP 131 479183 10.7786

243 KLONSKY, ED 58 478100 10.7542

244 SCOTT, KM 44 477365 10.7377

245 CAPRARO, V 32 476288 10.7134

246 MEDINA-MORA, ME 108 474432 10.6717

247 KARYOTAKI, E 124 473096 10.6416

248 LAI, MC 75 472212 10.6218

249 HUANG, XYN 21 468911 10.5475

250 DREVETS, WC 55 468270 10.5331

251 LEVINSON, D 20 467568 10.5173

252 CROCKETT, MJ 50 466771 10.4994

253 LIPSITZ, O 32 463704 10.4304

254 FORBES, MK 70 462540 10.4042

255 GRAY, J 23 461496 10.3807

256 DONNELLAN, MB 94 460328 10.3544

257 REICHER, SD 23 460072 10.3487

258 ARANGO, C 226 457222 10.2846

259 WRIGHT, E 24 456245 10.2626

260 NEFF, KD 20 455718 10.2507

261 BERK, M 373 454598 10.2255



262 GRANGE, JA 23 453589 10.2029

263 KAWAKAMI, N 118 452990 10.1894

264 NICOLAS, G 27 451117 10.1472

265 MCNEISH, D 54 450250 10.1277

266 IOANNIDIS, JPA 37 450134 10.1251

267 PATEL, V 167 449298 10.1063

268 WALKER, ER 14 449283 10.1060

269 LEVINE, JC 15 448252 10.0828

270 PATTEN, SB 108 447500 10.0659

271 JOHNSON, DJ 35 446915 10.0527

272 HOTOPF, M 143 445747 10.0265

273 NAPPER, LE 20 444318 9.9943

274 MITCHELL, PB 94 443531 9.9766

275 MÜLLER, SM 27 442102 9.9445

276 MURRAY, RM 226 440341 9.9049

277 SARRIS, J 61 437645 9.8442

278 SAMPSON, N 26 437315 9.8368

279 EBERT, DD 169 436681 9.8225

280 HOBFOLL, SE 42 436362 9.8154

281 NILSONNE, G 34 433918 9.7604

282 SILVER, RC 43 433614 9.7535

283 TSANG, S 26 429056 9.6510

284 SMITH, SS 21 426855 9.6015

285 BOSCHLOO, L 19 426010 9.5825

286 MAJ, M 113 425732 9.5762

287 BAKER, M 32 423876 9.5345

288 CACIOPPO, JT 21 422020 9.4928

289 JAROSZEWSKI, AC 17 419668 9.4398

290 HOUGH, D 15 419338 9.4324

291 WAGER, TD 41 419244 9.4303

292 WITTE, TK 47 418121 9.4050



293 EATON, NR 66 417321 9.3871

294 YARKONI, T 11 416337 9.3649

295 PATTON, G 29 415668 9.3499

296 TALHELM, T 41 415016 9.3352

297 WANG, Y 1795 414110 9.3148

298 KELTNER, D 81 412719 9.2835

299 GOSLING, SD 50 411869 9.2644

300 SANACORA, G 39 411679 9.2601

301 DE HERT, M 105 410957 9.2439

302 KOTOV, R 186 409833 9.2186

303 LAZAREVIC, LB 47 408940 9.1985

304 GARCIA, S 27 408739 9.1940

305 JOHN, A 109 408393 9.1862

306 MILLER, JD 189 405532 9.1219

307 PENTON-VOAK, IS 36 403030 9.0656

308 HASLAM, SA 129 401832 9.0387

309 SNYDER, JS 27 401614 9.0337

310 SHAFRAN, R 120 401028 9.0206

311 MANDY, W 107 398652 8.9671

312 ANDREASSEN, CS 24 398626 8.9665

313 ELLEMERS, N 70 398580 8.9655

314 JONES, PB 208 398347 8.9603

315 FOSTER, JD 31 397874 8.9496

316 TEASDALE, SB 17 393690 8.8555

317 SCOTT, K 57 393514 8.8515

318 LEWIS, G 192 393132 8.8430

319 LIM, CCW 35 392211 8.8222

320 MAY, AM 32 390511 8.7840

321 SCHMIDT, K 69 388736 8.7441

322 BOVIN, MJ 40 387480 8.7158

323 IMANI, V 16 385008 8.6602



324 GILL, H 65 384777 8.6550

325 GREEN, JG 62 384585 8.6507

326 DALY, EJ 19 384529 8.6494

327 XU, XR 16 383161 8.6187

328 PATTON, GC 44 382780 8.6101

329 STEIN, MB 210 382366 8.6008

330 MORTIER, P 79 382232 8.5978

331 RATLIFF, KA 40 381987 8.5923

332 GUIDI, J 33 381909 8.5905

333 CLOITRE, M 102 381269 8.5761

334 POLLAK, TA 27 380680 8.5629

335 CIKARA, M 45 379791 8.5429

336 KNEZEVIC, G 48 376989 8.4798

337 VANSTEENKISTE, M 158 376898 8.4778

338 HYLAND, P 205 376437 8.4674

339 TIGGEMANN, M 69 376215 8.4624

340 CLARKE, G 31 374888 8.4326

341 BISHOP, DVM 26 374400 8.4216

342 BARON-COHEN, S 130 372339 8.3752

343 FRANK, MC 97 370248 8.3282

344 KOENEN, KC 146 369999 8.3226

345 SHEVLIN, M 250 369235 8.3054

346 JETTEN, J 129 368538 8.2897

347 EVANS-LACKO, S 99 368379 8.2862

348 ANDERSSON, G 269 367704 8.2710

349 ROBINAUGH, DJ 40 364810 8.2059

350 WASZCZUK, MA 41 363800 8.1832

351 JOST, JT 65 362202 8.1472

352 PHAN, L 37 360073 8.0993

353 BECH, P 47 359929 8.0961

354 SLADE, T 86 358797 8.0706



355 FISCHER, F 52 358567 8.0655

356 DIENER, E 48 358301 8.0595

357 WAMPOLD, BE 49 356934 8.0287

358 STIEGER, S 68 356839 8.0266

359 WALDMAN, ID 41 356664 8.0227

360 LICHTENSTEIN, P 271 356498 8.0189

361 PEER, E 12 355703 8.0010

362 WATSON, D 106 355571 7.9981

363 LEUCHT, S 149 355530 7.9972

364 LAGARES, C 25 354739 7.9794

365 BORGES, G 72 354328 7.9701

366 SANTOS, D 41 354063 7.9642

367 TOROUS, J 182 352812 7.9360

368 LAM, RW 137 352694 7.9334

369 TALJAARD, L 11 352451 7.9279

370 BRUGHA, TS 11 351383 7.9039

371 MORGAN, C 178 350725 7.8891

372 BILLIEUX, J 175 350314 7.8798

373 BALLARD, C 72 349704 7.8661

374 MIRANDA-MENDIZÁBAL, A 15 348386 7.8365

375 LY, A 36 346525 7.7946

376 DRURY, J 50 344782 7.7554

377 ZEELENBERG, M 58 344503 7.7491

378 JOINER, TE 284 344335 7.7453

379 GEDDES, JR 55 343709 7.7313

380 YUNG, AR 125 343456 7.7256

381 FREEMAN, D 157 342978 7.7148

382 RAVINDRAN, AV 27 342508 7.7042

383 SHAKI, S 37 342137 7.6959

384 ROBINSON, J 131 341827 7.6889

385 MARQUES, TR 36 341820 7.6888



386 ALMENARA, J 26 341568 7.6831

387 STANTON, C 16 341342 7.6780

388 MOREY, RD 26 341334 7.6778

389 LEE, S 748 338363 7.6110

390 SIMPSON, S 49 336740 7.5745

391 HAYES, T 33 336633 7.5721

392 LYNAM, DR 149 336205 7.5625

393 RHEMTULLA, M 42 335899 7.5556

394 ELHAI, JD 168 335862 7.5547

395 EBERSOLE, CR 26 335836 7.5542

396 KRYSTAL, JH 91 334959 7.5344

397 PARIKH, SV 55 334172 7.5167

398 CASTELLVÍ, P 23 332408 7.4771

399 BUNTING, B 57 330165 7.4266

400 VILAGUT, G 63 329771 7.4177

401 TAY, L 97 328768 7.3952

402 KIEKENS, G 61 328286 7.3843

403 TYLKA, TL 68 328176 7.3819

404 SCHÖNBRODT, FD 46 326915 7.3535

405 MITCHELL, AJ 23 325932 7.3314

406 CLARK, LA 83 323512 7.2770

407 FAVA, GA 45 323436 7.2752

408 BISSON, JI 58 322676 7.2581

409 KENNEDY, SH 137 320433 7.2077

410 CARNEY, R 34 320298 7.2047

411 KING, K 53 320289 7.2045

412 SHI, JF 18 319992 7.1978

413 JONAS, K 45 319712 7.1915

414 SAFFER, BY 11 319255 7.1812

415 DE LA TORRE, AEH 12 318170 7.1568

416 GRONAU, QF 33 317127 7.1333



417 VAN RIJN, H 41 316632 7.1222

418 GLÖCKNER, A 52 316368 7.1163

419 FLAKE, JK 27 316219 7.1129

420 LYNSKEY, M 14 315892 7.1055

421 MCGORRY, PD 186 315280 7.0918

422 CACIOPPO, S 18 315210 7.0902

423 DUCKWORTH, AL 54 314950 7.0844

424 KITAYAMA, S 54 314791 7.0808

425 BLASCO, MJ 25 313824 7.0590

426 VIVES, M 18 313632 7.0547

427 CRESWELL, JD 25 313600 7.0540

428 GILBODY, S 100 312369 7.0263

429 SCHNURR, PP 111 312023 7.0185

430 POULTON, R 48 311841 7.0144

431 INZLICHT, M 69 310833 6.9918

432 SCHOEVERS, RA 148 310592 6.9863

433 PUTNICK, DL 64 310544 6.9853

434 BORNSTEIN, MH 173 310414 6.9823

435 BREITBORDE, NJK 40 309215 6.9554

436 MUNAFÒ, MR 77 308909 6.9485

437 AHORSU, DK 20 308264 6.9340

438 HALL, BJ 154 307987 6.9277

439 SCHWARZER, G 73 307768 6.9228

440 LEE, KJ 48 307671 6.9206

441 LARSSON, H 249 307124 6.9083

442 DECOSTER, J 47 307073 6.9072

443 ORTH, U 38 306906 6.9034

444 AGUINIS, H 22 306798 6.9010

445 BOGGIO, PS 37 305855 6.8798

446 PAKPOUR, AH 95 304449 6.8482

447 VORACEK, M 108 304087 6.8400



448 HE, YL 62 304070 6.8396

449 RUSCIO, AM 23 303954 6.8370

450 SAFFARI, M 15 303604 6.8291

451 CARLBRING, P 158 303096 6.8177

452 KUYKEN, W 86 302540 6.8052

453 ETKIN, A 45 301765 6.7878

454 HOU, GQ 20 301597 6.7840

455 OLFSON, M 185 301057 6.7719

456 CHEKROUD, AM 13 300953 6.7695

457 ROBERTS, NP 50 300933 6.7691

458 SISKIND, D 130 300010 6.7483

459 VIANA, MC 82 298184 6.7072

460 CHAMBERS, CD 17 297788 6.6983

461 TABRI, N 48 296712 6.6741

462 STEPTOE, A 111 296327 6.6655

463 MACQUEEN, GM 31 296152 6.6615

464 CRISTEA, IA 41 295382 6.6442

465 MURROUGH, JW 44 295204 6.6402

466 SOENENS, B 156 294084 6.6150

467 WIDIGER, TA 80 293789 6.6084

468 FONAGY, P 279 291617 6.5595

469 PINE, DS 241 291219 6.5506

470 KASPER, S 154 290767 6.5404

471 KENDLER, KS 316 289533 6.5126

472 LEWIS, M 57 287337 6.4632

473 SOTO-SANZ, V 31 286282 6.4395

474 COGHILL, D 78 284652 6.4028

475 BAUNE, BT 176 284002 6.3882

476 KUPPENS, P 148 283390 6.3745

477 HOFMANN, SG 174 282734 6.3597

478 MOORE, K 49 282422 6.3527



479 KARATZIAS, T 162 282246 6.3487

480 KOYANAGI, A 208 281517 6.3323

481 MAES, M 137 280290 6.3047

482 ADDINGTON, J 211 278990 6.2755

483 RADUA, J 131 278977 6.2752

484 LEITER, MP 11 278408 6.2624

485 FURUKAWA, TA 164 277980 6.2528

486 WIGFIELD, A 29 277150 6.2341

487 LERNER, JS 11 276511 6.2197

488 GABILONDO, A 37 275888 6.2057

489 YAN, YP 21 275421 6.1952

490 STAHL, D 71 274268 6.1693

491 RODRÍGUEZ-MARÍN, J 25 273738 6.1574

492 SIMMS, LJ 49 273513 6.1523

493 VAN OS, J 308 273475 6.1514

494 DEMETROVICS, Z 263 272670 6.1333

495 PILLINGER, T 35 272635 6.1325

496 MILLNER, AJ 46 272255 6.1240

497 GUTIÉRREZ-GARCÍA, RA 12 270901 6.0935

498 VALKENBURG, PM 34 269854 6.0700

499 ODONOVAN, MC 90 269704 6.0666

500 SKODOL, AE 26 268661 6.0432

501 MORTENSEN, PB 113 268204 6.0329

502 MCMILLAN, D 55 267669 6.0208

503 ROSENBLAT, JD 141 266786 6.0010

504 XIANG, YT 383 266544 5.9955

505 LEE, J 932 266502 5.9946

506 GALDERISI, S 119 266459 5.9936

507 NEMEROFF, CB 86 266134 5.9863

508 THAYER, JF 98 266023 5.9838

509 SHERIDAN, MA 70 265619 5.9747



510 ANDREASSEN, OA 353 265398 5.9698

511 HAGGER, MS 153 264889 5.9583

512 CHARLSON, F 15 263741 5.9325

513 HOARE, E 13 263274 5.9220

514 MANN, F 15 262675 5.9085

515 FARAONE, SV 182 262266 5.8993

516 HAPPÉ, F 94 261485 5.8817

517 ETZ, A 16 261371 5.8792

518 GARFINKEL, SN 31 261086 5.8728

519 ALTHOFF, RR 29 260960 5.8699

520 EICKHOFF, SB 44 259507 5.8372

521 RUDOLPH, CW 54 258494 5.8145

522 MATZKE, D 46 258462 5.8137

523 KÖHLER, CA 22 258330 5.8108

524 BROWN, JSL 21 258082 5.8052

525 ONEILL, S 99 257093 5.7829

526 HALLGREN, M 75 256947 5.7797

527 CAMPBELL, WK 68 256841 5.7773

528 BAIRD, G 28 256706 5.7742

529 KEANE, TM 100 256542 5.7706

530 YOUNG, AH 204 256482 5.7692

531 FERNANDES, BS 29 256420 5.7678

532 ELIAS, A 12 256382 5.7670

533 YATHAM, LN 130 256379 5.7669

534 BARRETT, LF 61 255906 5.7562

535 TACKETT, JL 79 255766 5.7531

536 DE JONGE, P 137 255453 5.7461

537 SCHATZBERG, AF 39 255240 5.7413

538 REISE, SP 34 254746 5.7302

539 CHATTERJI, S 30 254647 5.7279

540 KIM, SK 49 253304 5.6977



541 JAHANSHAD, N 48 252869 5.6879

542 BROWN, K 68 252782 5.6860

543 GASPELIN, N 35 252034 5.6692

544 MULLINS-SWEATT, SN 42 251168 5.6497

545 STAPLETON, LM 12 250846 5.6424

546 ROBERTS, BW 81 250769 5.6407

547 JOHNSON, S 230 250044 5.6244

548 BREEN, G 114 249878 5.6207

549 PALUSZEK, MM 14 249776 5.6184

550 HICKIE, IB 225 249625 5.6150

551 OLAFSEN, AH 23 248968 5.6002

552 SEDIKIDES, C 243 248375 5.5868

553 ISVORANU, AM 26 247933 5.5769

554 PARIANTE, CM 80 247854 5.5751

555 BERKING, M 90 247664 5.5709

556 HASIN, D 18 247334 5.5634

557 PATRICK, CJ 111 246537 5.5455

558 BLIER, P 43 246089 5.5354

559 PEKRUN, R 82 245872 5.5305

560 RUGGERO, CJ 46 245729 5.5273

561 VAN PETEGEM, S 49 245605 5.5245

562 DAVID, AS 107 245091 5.5130

563 LUCK, SJ 69 244691 5.5040

564 WHITEFORD, H 24 244230 5.4936

565 SAMUEL, DB 47 243927 5.4868

566 DRUSS, BG 50 243183 5.4701

567 ROBINSON, DG 40 242285 5.4499

568 CAVANAGH, K 35 242278 5.4497

569 IVANOVA, MY 39 241811 5.4392

570 RIPER, H 94 241735 5.4375

571 SIMONOFF, E 96 241422 5.4305



572 MARX, BP 125 241220 5.4259

573 KAISER, RH 15 240413 5.4078

574 JUNG, J 88 240246 5.4040

575 HIBAR, DP 18 240125 5.4013

576 RAMRAKHA, S 26 239616 5.3898

577 PETUKHOVA, M 18 239206 5.3806

578 SEIDMAN, LJ 142 238842 5.3724

579 MORS, O 170 238167 5.3572

580 SZATMARI, P 136 237830 5.3497

581 ORBEN, A 30 237799 5.3490

582 MILLER, M 127 237769 5.3483

583 ORMEL, J 51 237475 5.3417

584 JOHNS, G 13 236392 5.3173

585 HOGAN, S 15 236373 5.3169

586 KOU, CG 31 236038 5.3093

587 SMITH, L 305 235857 5.3053

588 BREWIN, CR 69 235491 5.2970

589 WRAY, NR 53 234961 5.2851

590 MARTÍNEZ, KIM 13 234762 5.2806

591 MURPHY, SA 15 233626 5.2551

592 PARADIES, Y 14 233485 5.2519

593 FORNARO, M 78 233210 5.2457

594 FARDOULY, J 43 232807 5.2367

595 BRIETZKE, E 108 232607 5.2322

596 SOTO, CJ 49 232606 5.2321

597 HARMS, PD 57 232177 5.2225

598 METSPALU, A 18 231644 5.2105

599 SALK, RH 18 231429 5.2057

600 ASMUNDSON, GJG 100 229633 5.1653

601 ACHENBACH, TM 27 229461 5.1614

602 FALKAI, P 216 229434 5.1608



603 OWEN, MJ 94 228743 5.1453

604 SULLIVAN, PF 59 228545 5.1408

605 HAWTON, K 117 228271 5.1346

606 IRUIN, A 19 228146 5.1318

607 REUBEN, A 13 228096 5.1307

608 THOMPSON, PM 82 228005 5.1287

609 VISSCHER, PM 15 227421 5.1155

610 WOHL, MJA 75 227301 5.1128

611 CHARMAN, T 165 227225 5.1111

612 CANNON, M 88 226650 5.0982

613 CALDAS-DE-ALMEIDA, JM 45 225434 5.0708

614 DEARY, IJ 131 225402 5.0701

615 REED, GM 58 225323 5.0683

616 BUTTON, KS 26 225064 5.0625

617 DURKIN, MS 20 224932 5.0595

618 TAN, LW 18 224669 5.0536

619 LOCHNER, C 108 224580 5.0516

620 PETTY, RE 88 224517 5.0502

621 ELMER, T 17 224129 5.0415

622 KESSING, LV 212 223893 5.0362

623 OLIVER, D 60 223760 5.0332

624 SANTOMAURO, D 15 222778 5.0111

625 SUTIN, AR 169 222664 5.0085

626 RÜSCH, N 61 221285 4.9775

627 VAN HEERINGEN, K 23 220892 4.9687

628 PETERS, E 98 220830 4.9673

629 MADIGAN, S 104 220815 4.9669

630 UHER, R 107 220459 4.9589

631 REININGHAUS, U 106 219915 4.9467

632 KUSS, DJ 54 219889 4.9461

633 WANG, L 1044 219754 4.9431



634 WANG, M 465 219726 4.9424

635 VAGO, DR 16 219483 4.9370

636 FAZEL, S 122 219241 4.9315

637 VAN ASSEN, MALM 33 218938 4.9247

638 HUIBERS, MJH 65 218793 4.9214

639 ELSABBAGH, M 64 217975 4.9030

640 BARBUI, C 117 217864 4.9005

641 PIZZAGALLI, DA 122 217799 4.8991

642 SHEAVES, B 32 216321 4.8658

643 TREADWAY, MT 21 215630 4.8503

644 CRITCHLEY, HD 42 215008 4.8363

645 TUCKER-DROB, EM 68 214929 4.8345

646 DE ALMEIDA, JMC 17 214589 4.8269

647 MARSMAN, M 53 214396 4.8225

648 MURPHY, J 179 214278 4.8199

649 HENRICH, J 31 214066 4.8151

650 CHMIELEWSKI, M 37 213872 4.8108

651 LEWIS, CM 68 213795 4.8090

652 SHOCKLEY, KM 24 213563 4.8038

653 DAVIDSON, RJ 92 213120 4.7938

654 VASISHTH, S 49 212661 4.7835

655 GALLAGHER, MW 94 212088 4.7706

656 KING, DL 127 211930 4.7671

657 DEL GIOVANE, C 19 211588 4.7594

658 GUR, RE 163 211117 4.7488

659 CRANE, C 37 210844 4.7426

660 ROHDE, LA 157 210790 4.7414

661 BLOOMFIELD, MAP 30 210673 4.7388

662 PANTELIS, C 184 210558 4.7362

663 MCCUTCHEON, R 13 210179 4.7277

664 SCHACTER, DL 93 210174 4.7276



665 HÖSCHL, C 12 209881 4.7210

666 JOHNSON, RE 54 209673 4.7163

667 LIN, CY 253 209417 4.7105

668 ZARATE, CA 81 209359 4.7092

669 HULLEMAN, CS 19 208841 4.6976

670 KERN, ML 48 208442 4.6886

671 PONTES, HM 78 208322 4.6859

672 BAGBY, RM 97 208298 4.6854

673 DENISSEN, JJA 109 208234 4.6839

674 AMEIS, SH 33 208160 4.6823

675 ZACHER, H 118 208152 4.6821

676 SHIH, A 16 207489 4.6672

677 GILI, M 64 207266 4.6622

678 PELLICANO, E 120 207077 4.6579

679 DASKALAKIS, ZJ 135 206908 4.6541

680 HAMARI, J 49 206768 4.6510

681 DE PABLO, GS 61 206481 4.6445

682 DALY, M 58 206424 4.6432

683 MEDLAND, SE 82 206217 4.6386

684 ISAGER, PM 12 206189 4.6379

685 ASHERSON, P 87 206069 4.6352

686 SANTONASTASO, P 30 206015 4.6340

687 HEGERL, U 89 205734 4.6277

688 NEWBY, JM 72 205009 4.6114

689 MACCABE, JH 82 204686 4.6041

690 HASKING, P 109 204286 4.5951

691 CRASKE, MG 169 204087 4.5907

692 VAN ERP, TGM 45 203754 4.5832

693 TENENBAUM, JB 59 203150 4.5696

694 OSTERGAARD, SD 93 202818 4.5621

695 MCGRATH, J 22 202752 4.5606



696 LATZMAN, RD 74 202180 4.5478

697 MAXWELL, SE 15 202078 4.5455

698 SARCHIAPONE, M 40 201640 4.5356

699 LEIBENLUFT, E 133 201450 4.5313

700 KLIEGL, R 34 201430 4.5309

701 MOREY, LC 63 201395 4.5301

702 WILLIAMS, DR 83 201334 4.5287

703 LUYTEN, P 162 201278 4.5275

704 LUND, C 123 201149 4.5246

705 HUANG, YQ 105 200808 4.5169

706 KISELY, S 175 200527 4.5106

707 DAZZAN, P 122 200511 4.5102

708 SUTTON, RM 56 200397 4.5077

709 SELLBOM, M 186 200113 4.5013

710 BAUMEISTER, H 124 199997 4.4987

711 GOTLIB, IH 117 199562 4.4889

712 BRÄHLER, E 255 199482 4.4871

713 JACKSON, SE 27 199358 4.4843

714 BRADY, WJ 19 199309 4.4832

715 HOLLIS, C 55 199196 4.4806

716 LESLIE, SJ 27 199000 4.4762

717 BELL, R 88 198818 4.4721

718 BRYANT, RA 225 198738 4.4703

719 MIYAKE, A 33 198605 4.4673

720 DEBATTISTA, C 24 198566 4.4665

721 TIEMEIER, H 194 198278 4.4600

722 CORTESE, S 146 198126 4.4566

723 MARSH, HW 89 198020 4.4542

724 CANNON, TD 186 197561 4.4439

725 LINARDON, J 135 196473 4.4194

726 BLEIDORN, W 105 196398 4.4177



727 HARRINGTON, H 25 196249 4.4143

728 HOM, MA 81 196240 4.4141

729 POTENZA, MN 309 196207 4.4134

730 HAN, M 51 195543 4.3985

731 BRAUN, V 21 195468 4.3968

732 LUCAS, RE 51 195293 4.3928

733 SOUTH, SC 59 195257 4.3920

734 HAN, SH 68 195066 4.3877

735 GUNNELL, D 108 194898 4.3840

736 ALAYO, I 22 194766 4.3810

737 HAJCAK, G 136 194725 4.3801

738 BOHLMEIJER, ET 64 194715 4.3798

739 MOSLEY, E 15 194706 4.3796

740 FORBUSH, KT 89 194173 4.3677

741 LIU, Y 1217 193767 4.3585

742 RAVINDRAN, A 32 193594 4.3546

743 HIGSON-SWEENEY, N 13 193492 4.3523

744 MANSUR, RB 120 193443 4.3512

745 SETH, AK 32 193290 4.3478

746 LIN, S 81 193123 4.3440

747 STRAUSS, C 68 193123 4.3440

748 PACHANKIS, JE 103 193030 4.3419

749 LLOYD-EVANS, B 54 192970 4.3406

750 BONOLDI, I 35 192241 4.3242

751 LEBOYER, M 259 192151 4.3222

752 XU, GM 36 191844 4.3153

753 LEE, M 213 191175 4.3002

754 MERIKANGAS, KR 73 190477 4.2845

755 KAPCZINSKI, F 142 190122 4.2765

756 VAN DEN NOORTGATE, W 92 189723 4.2676

757 GRIJALVA, E 12 189510 4.2628



758 LINDSAY, EK 15 189276 4.2575

759 MEYER, JH 24 189211 4.2560

760 OISHI, S 79 188512 4.2403

761 FAVARO, A 68 188274 4.2350

762 REICHENBERG, A 99 188004 4.2289

763 PARKER, SK 64 187931 4.2272

764 SIMMONS, JP 17 187849 4.2254

765 STRINGARIS, A 104 187590 4.2196

766 LI, Y 1317 187468 4.2168

767 ODGERS, CL 45 187395 4.2152

768 BORGWARDT, S 144 187260 4.2122

769 ZAMMIT, S 111 187238 4.2117

770 ZHANG, Y 1549 187138 4.2094

771 BÖHM, R 60 186606 4.1974

772 FOA, EB 102 186519 4.1955

773 LUHMANN, M 66 186450 4.1939

774 QUINTANA, DS 40 186172 4.1877

775 LANE, R 40 186050 4.1849

776 BULIK, CM 220 186025 4.1844

777 MCINTOSH, AM 105 185996 4.1837

778 SONNENTAG, S 71 185988 4.1835

779 ZOHAR, J 66 185816 4.1797

780 COPELAND, WE 58 185484 4.1722

781 ROTHMAN, AJ 62 184821 4.1573

782 KIRÁLY, O 50 184710 4.1548

783 GONZÁLEZ, R 67 184607 4.1525

784 PALLESEN, S 113 184426 4.1484

785 KTEILY, N 21 184421 4.1483

786 BOTVINICK, M 11 184337 4.1464

787 RAUSCHNABEL, PA 19 184237 4.1442

788 ROCA, M 86 184108 4.1413



789 BLANCO, C 112 184052 4.1400

790 POWERS, MB 47 183776 4.1338

791 BELSKY, DW 29 183522 4.1281

792 HIRSCHI, A 77 182921 4.1146

793 LI, J 1122 182917 4.1145

794 CARLI, V 48 182785 4.1115

795 PEDERSEN, CB 65 182707 4.1097

796 STOHL, M 16 182538 4.1059

797 REIJNDERS, M 11 182538 4.1059

798 CARHART-HARRIS, RL 27 182380 4.1024

799 COOPER, H 16 182329 4.1012

800 SNOWLING, MJ 32 181964 4.0930

801 WICHERS, M 99 181770 4.0887

802 TURECKI, G 157 181701 4.0871

803 TIIHONEN, J 154 181624 4.0854

804 HALL, WD 14 181493 4.0824

805 GALATZER-LEVY, I 21 181248 4.0769

806 PARKER, PD 69 181098 4.0735

807 JONES, PJ 33 180855 4.0681

808 BRINGMANN, LF 49 180492 4.0599

809 POTASH, JB 33 180414 4.0582

810 WASSERMAN, D 52 180291 4.0554

811 KRIZAN, Z 16 179984 4.0485

812 BRAUER, M 23 179527 4.0382

813 ROOS, J 24 179405 4.0355

814 HOPWOOD, CJ 166 179339 4.0340

815 MARGULIES, DS 13 179122 4.0291

816 SHORT, SD 13 179122 4.0291

817 BUITELAAR, JK 182 179003 4.0264

818 DESPOSITO, M 13 178898 4.0241

819 OQUENDO, MA 119 178800 4.0219



820 VIKTORIN, A 22 178748 4.0207

821 DUFFY, RD 80 178690 4.0194

822 GOLDBERG, D 15 178439 4.0137

823 PICKLES, A 114 178416 4.0132

824 HORVATH, AO 12 178369 4.0122

825 FARRER, L 11 177672 3.9965

826 LOMBARDO, MV 20 177661 3.9962

827 HINKOV, H 14 177633 3.9956

828 ESTROFF, SE 16 177241 3.9868

829 BENROS, ME 65 177235 3.9867

830 DI FORTI, M 124 176708 3.9748

831 SPECTOR, PE 44 176410 3.9681

832 BORGLUM, AD 61 176040 3.9598

833 MICHAELS, MS 13 175861 3.9557

834 BRUNONI, AR 135 175661 3.9512

835 LIN, L 153 175634 3.9506

836 GRAY, K 92 175466 3.9469

837 VERDUYN, P 38 175447 3.9464

838 POLANCZYK, GV 48 175336 3.9439

839 WICHERTS, JM 44 175138 3.9395

840 ARMOUR, C 130 174890 3.9339

841 CHERYAN, S 33 174842 3.9328

842 NIGG, JT 66 174724 3.9302

843 BONANNO, GA 99 174469 3.9244

844 BOBES, J 165 174384 3.9225

845 TEUMER, A 18 174249 3.9195

846 FROST, DM 28 173956 3.9129

847 FRANKE, B 111 173791 3.9092

848 MEHLING, WE 15 173666 3.9064

849 KOSINSKI, M 39 173461 3.9018

850 SHIERS, D 30 173280 3.8977



851 KOPPEL, L 15 173021 3.8919

852 CRAWLEY, E 17 173009 3.8916

853 WANG, MT 93 172828 3.8875

854 GABRIEL, AS 49 172590 3.8822

855 MARCY, P 29 172562 3.8815

856 DE LOS REYES, A 79 172360 3.8770

857 DEYOUNG, CG 52 172277 3.8751

858 BANTJES, J 70 172211 3.8736

859 MELBY-LERVÅG, M 18 172093 3.8710

860 GUR, RC 158 172062 3.8703

861 WEISZ, JR 127 171883 3.8663

862 ARENSMAN, E 61 171873 3.8660

863 ABRAMSON, LY 66 171869 3.8660

864 SCHMIDT, U 200 171698 3.8621

865 KLEIBOER, A 31 171687 3.8619

866 XU, XF 111 171427 3.8560

867 CICHON, S 42 171390 3.8552

868 DALEGE, J 23 171306 3.8533

869 XIAO, SY 73 171081 3.8482

870 WHILLANS, A 14 170944 3.8451

871 DWIVEDI, YK 21 170820 3.8424

872 WU, Y 373 170815 3.8422

873 WANBERG, CR 14 170725 3.8402

874 PIFF, PK 22 170553 3.8364

875 BAKERMANS-KRANENBURG, MJ 128 170528 3.8358

876 TSUANG, MT 113 170469 3.8345

877 PATALAY, P 77 170462 3.8343

878 SMOLLER, JW 100 170239 3.8293

879 BOYES, M 79 170019 3.8243

880 PENN, DL 105 169849 3.8205

881 MILFONT, TL 56 169719 3.8176



882 SAAL, W 26 169452 3.8116

883 EFTHIMIOU, O 33 169357 3.8094

884 FOX, PT 16 169122 3.8042

885 ZALD, DH 30 169058 3.8027

886 PETUKHOVA, MV 24 168850 3.7980

887 SCHOOLER, NR 44 168759 3.7960

888 BEYERS, W 35 168430 3.7886

889 LAURSEN, TM 59 168380 3.7875

890 GORWOOD, P 108 168014 3.7792

891 FINEBERG, NA 61 167555 3.7689

892 ZHANG, L 1104 167540 3.7686

893 KEYES, KM 83 167462 3.7668

894 ANDRADE, L 13 167354 3.7644

895 VIECHTBAUER, W 60 167270 3.7625

896 DEL RE, AC 13 167122 3.7592

897 CICERO, DC 59 167111 3.7589

898 ESKO, T 26 167033 3.7572

899 MONTOYA, AK 22 166701 3.7497

900 DELFABBRO, PH 49 166476 3.7446

901 COSTELLO, EJ 16 166264 3.7399

902 MCCUTCHEON, RA 46 165715 3.7275

903 FRIED, E 31 165645 3.7260

904 BONO, R 15 165590 3.7247

905 TEICHER, MH 29 165530 3.7234

906 SHELTON, RC 84 165449 3.7215

907 LENNOX, BR 17 165436 3.7213

908 FRODL, T 51 165354 3.7194

909 ANDRADE, LH 60 165260 3.7173

910 MANN, JJ 148 164732 3.7054

911 LUKE, SG 20 164711 3.7049

912 SCOTT, L 29 164618 3.7029



913 HOMUTH, G 21 164559 3.7015

914 BANASCHEWSKI, T 224 164497 3.7001

915 ADOLPHS, R 25 164187 3.6932

916 XU, XD 41 164122 3.6917

917 NELSON, B 241 163798 3.6844

918 MONTGOMERY, GW 21 163690 3.6820

919 ROY, D 42 163550 3.6788

920 LEE, Y 354 163517 3.6781

921 COOPER, K 45 163452 3.6766

922 MYLES, H 17 163070 3.6680

923 BREWER, NT 24 162684 3.6593

924 FISKE, ST 49 162633 3.6582

925 MURAYAMA, K 104 162588 3.6572

926 ANDREWS, G 63 162528 3.6558

927 NIVARD, MG 35 162258 3.6498

928 JESTE, DV 95 162100 3.6462

929 KLEIN, DN 221 162074 3.6456

930 MCGUFFIN, P 30 162068 3.6455

931 FERRY, F 16 161998 3.6439

932 EAGLY, AH 18 161875 3.6412

933 FAVA, M 176 161788 3.6392

934 HAGAN, CR 21 161562 3.6341

935 PRINSTEIN, MJ 94 161489 3.6325

936 KAHN, RS 160 160897 3.6192

937 PROUDFIT, GH 11 160810 3.6172

938 MAERCKER, A 157 160654 3.6137

939 BEARDEN, CE 173 159874 3.5961

940 RUBIA, K 38 159652 3.5911

941 ROMERO, C 21 159645 3.5910

942 CAYE, A 43 159637 3.5908

943 BECK, K 37 159602 3.5900



944 MA, YJ 51 159371 3.5848

945 RIECHER-RÖSSLER, A 105 159306 3.5834

946 FISHER, HL 133 159114 3.5790

947 CHEN, EYH 197 158982 3.5761

948 SHEERAN, P 68 158975 3.5759

949 DUA, T 20 158954 3.5754

950 DALEY, D 41 158836 3.5728

951 REYNOLDS, S 59 158692 3.5696

952 MIKOLAJCZAK, M 66 158661 3.5689

953 KANBA, S 49 158637 3.5683

954 BROWN, TA 158 158590 3.5673

955 BALAZS, J 33 158489 3.5650

956 KILLACKEY, E 93 158474 3.5647

957 UNGVARI, GS 260 158396 3.5629

958 NEWMAN, A 42 158351 3.5619

959 BLAKEMORE, SJ 53 158350 3.5619

960 RENTFROW, PJ 60 158322 3.5612

961 GOOSSENS, L 118 158315 3.5611

962 CARTER, G 44 158287 3.5604

963 JOHN, OP 50 158259 3.5598

964 CROSBY, RD 203 158110 3.5565

965 ALDA, M 104 158104 3.5563

966 DERAKHSHAN, A 20 158064 3.5554

967 BANAJI, MR 42 157873 3.5511

968 SOMMER, IE 63 157808 3.5497

969 RICHESON, JA 32 157784 3.5491
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2608 NORENZAYAN, A 24 67312 1.5141
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2625 VAN DER PUT, CE 18 66851 1.5037
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2645 BIERNACKA, JM 80 66407 1.4937
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2653 LEE, SY 276 66235 1.4899
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2747 WANG, BC 29 63973 1.4390
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6227 LIANG, X 73 16730 0.3763

6228 YOU, XQ 82 16722 0.3761

6229 WEI, W 138 16698 0.3756

6230 GAO, J 165 16663 0.3748

6231 SCHIRMBECK, F 88 16663 0.3748

6232 CHEN, HL 108 16604 0.3735

6233 WU, YJ 109 16597 0.3733

6234 LI, ZY 226 16592 0.3732

6235 KANG, J 93 16581 0.3730

6236 LI, SS 97 16573 0.3728

6237 TAKAHASHI, H 97 16573 0.3728

6238 ZHANG, XM 160 16547 0.3722

6239 ZHU, XZ 77 16525 0.3717

6240 YANG, ZY 116 16511 0.3714

6241 KUMAR, M 93 16426 0.3695

6242 KIM, HK 92 16394 0.3688

6243 POMAROL-CLOTET, E 91 16386 0.3686

6244 HAN, DH 95 16373 0.3683



6245 CHOI, S 130 16370 0.3682

6246 PARK, H 177 16347 0.3677

6247 MOUSTAFA, AA 75 16339 0.3675

6248 XU, S 130 16333 0.3674

6249 WILSON, M 121 16312 0.3669

6250 CHEN, R 137 16310 0.3669

6251 ZHAO, K 101 16294 0.3665

6252 ROSSI, G 96 16275 0.3661

6253 WANG, TT 80 16271 0.3660

6254 WATANABE, K 202 16254 0.3656

6255 WORRELL, FC 80 16245 0.3654

6256 SHARMA, S 123 16235 0.3652

6257 ZHANG, ZH 142 16202 0.3644

6258 SOLOMON, Z 101 16192 0.3642

6259 PARK, JY 85 16187 0.3641

6260 TAKANO, K 91 16144 0.3631

6261 BRASS, M 82 16123 0.3627

6262 SI, TM 97 16087 0.3619

6263 LUO, X 121 16084 0.3618

6264 LIU, WJ 100 16053 0.3611

6265 YANG, CL 85 16048 0.3610

6266 LI, XQ 117 16043 0.3609

6267 SHARMA, P 80 16043 0.3609

6268 VEZZALI, L 87 16026 0.3605

6269 DELVECCHIO, G 98 16001 0.3599

6270 WANG, YS 83 15990 0.3597

6271 ZHOU, YF 91 15980 0.3594

6272 BROWN, SL 77 15970 0.3592

6273 SAMOCHOWIEC, J 106 15938 0.3585

6274 GOMEZ, R 104 15908 0.3578

6275 CHEN, BB 98 15862 0.3568



6276 WANG, ZR 118 15855 0.3566

6277 WILSON, S 118 15855 0.3566

6278 MULDER, CL 83 15852 0.3566

6279 ZHAO, JY 97 15822 0.3559

6280 ZHOU, YL 137 15809 0.3556

6281 AMORETTI, S 76 15779 0.3549

6282 WOODS, SP 97 15772 0.3548

6283 SINGH, R 88 15748 0.3542

6284 LIU, SH 122 15720 0.3536

6285 FITE, PJ 103 15709 0.3534

6286 GAO, Q 100 15675 0.3526

6287 KIM, YJ 103 15634 0.3517

6288 HUANG, JH 90 15631 0.3516

6289 ALLEN, J 92 15623 0.3514

6290 YAO, Y 98 15611 0.3511

6291 MA, ZJ 84 15606 0.3510

6292 YANG, YF 141 15576 0.3504

6293 ULRICH, R 82 15571 0.3502

6294 CHEN, JH 185 15517 0.3490

6295 CHEN, PH 89 15460 0.3478

6296 CAPDEVIELLE, D 89 15435 0.3472

6297 BUCHNER, A 78 15424 0.3469

6298 ZERACH, G 82 15410 0.3466

6299 CHO, S 96 15407 0.3466

6300 THIRTHALLI, J 94 15398 0.3464

6301 BARNES-HOLMES, D 81 15293 0.3440

6302 BROWN, J 105 15268 0.3434

6303 CHEN, B 123 15212 0.3422

6304 YANG, T 115 15203 0.3420

6305 DAVIES, J 79 15152 0.3408

6306 YANG, YL 84 15149 0.3408



6307 LIN, CC 100 15129 0.3403

6308 BECKER, T 97 15113 0.3399

6309 YANG, YH 105 15095 0.3395

6310 BOSMANS, G 105 15071 0.3390

6311 YANG, YK 87 15068 0.3389

6312 ZHU, X 90 15001 0.3374

6313 YANG, R 100 14982 0.3370

6314 OGRODNICZUK, JS 96 14976 0.3369

6315 ZHAO, JJ 94 14967 0.3367

6316 DUFFY, A 87 14861 0.3343

6317 MEYER, C 102 14858 0.3342

6318 WU, X 155 14851 0.3341

6319 CHENG, J 87 14812 0.3332

6320 ZHANG, WX 98 14797 0.3328

6321 CHO, SJ 135 14770 0.3322

6322 PEREA, M 129 14742 0.3316

6323 WANG, YN 111 14601 0.3284

6324 CHEN, WJ 99 14520 0.3266

6325 ZHANG, JY 233 14476 0.3256

6326 WANG, ZX 162 14409 0.3241

6327 ANDERSON, S 96 14406 0.3240

6328 WU, HY 88 14353 0.3229

6329 ZENG, Y 91 14332 0.3224

6330 ZHANG, YM 125 14317 0.3220

6331 XU, C 137 14308 0.3218

6332 AHMED, S 122 14282 0.3213

6333 YANG, B 128 14243 0.3204

6334 WU, CS 91 14236 0.3202

6335 LI, SX 109 14170 0.3187

6336 COUGLE, JR 91 13987 0.3146

6337 YANG, D 121 13986 0.3146



6338 LEE, SS 92 13982 0.3145

6339 THOMAS, S 95 13950 0.3138

6340 ZHANG, CY 141 13936 0.3135

6341 LEE, B 103 13745 0.3092

6342 CHEN, YX 177 13735 0.3089

6343 GOODMAN, WK 95 13703 0.3082

6344 HAHN, E 89 13596 0.3058

6345 LEE, SK 102 13583 0.3055

6346 HUANG, S 88 13552 0.3048

6347 PETROWSKI, K 98 13548 0.3047

6348 KANG, HJ 114 13491 0.3035

6349 WU, XY 140 13479 0.3032

6350 YANG, JY 103 13476 0.3031

6351 OH, J 115 13460 0.3028

6352 ZHANG, YC 177 13455 0.3027

6353 ZHANG, YX 162 13380 0.3010

6354 THOMAS, A 98 13374 0.3008

6355 ZHANG, SY 143 13350 0.3003

6356 XU, LH 95 13343 0.3001

6357 WANG, JX 153 13267 0.2984

6358 GOLAY, P 97 13256 0.2982

6359 CHEN, HY 137 13185 0.2966

6360 PEREIRA, M 92 13156 0.2959

6361 JOHNSON, A 108 13137 0.2955

6362 LI, SH 100 13019 0.2928

6363 LI, MY 162 12978 0.2919

6364 PETERMANN, F 164 12938 0.2910

6365 XIAO, J 105 12886 0.2899

6366 LI, ZJ 118 12817 0.2883

6367 YANG, XY 137 12790 0.2877

6368 LUO, YJ 95 12761 0.2870



6369 WU, D 109 12757 0.2870

6370 HAJEK, A 122 12722 0.2862

6371 WANG, MY 136 12716 0.2860

6372 DU, J 130 12686 0.2854

6373 WEI, YY 102 12678 0.2852

6374 YANG, SY 114 12659 0.2847

6375 HONG, S 100 12656 0.2847

6376 KEALY, D 142 12517 0.2816

6377 DEANE, FP 103 12174 0.2738

6378 WANG, ZJ 98 12165 0.2736

6379 GUO, Y 157 12153 0.2734

6380 WANG, SJ 119 12118 0.2726

6381 LIN, XY 128 12038 0.2708

6382 WANG, ZW 102 12011 0.2702

6383 LI, HY 164 11933 0.2684

6384 CHEN, F 138 11856 0.2667

6385 CHANG, EC 102 11793 0.2653

6386 WANG, XJ 153 11747 0.2642

6387 YANG, JJ 125 11660 0.2623

6388 CHOI, Y 163 11636 0.2617

6389 LI, YJ 203 11605 0.2610

6390 CHOI, H 120 11578 0.2604

6391 LIU, N 143 11404 0.2565

6392 ZHENG, H 112 11380 0.2560

6393 LIU, HZ 135 11300 0.2542

6394 PELTZER, K 164 11274 0.2536

6395 LIU, JL 135 11248 0.2530

6396 WU, YH 109 11184 0.2516

6397 WANG, YZ 110 11158 0.2510

6398 ZHENG, XY 107 11128 0.2503

6399 WANG, TY 121 11124 0.2502



6400 WANG, CH 136 11089 0.2494

6401 CHEN, SL 113 11026 0.2480

6402 YU, M 110 10895 0.2451

6403 ZHAO, S 125 10714 0.2410

6404 LIU, XL 136 10697 0.2406

6405 SPITZER, C 114 10656 0.2397

6406 LIU, YF 154 10637 0.2393

6407 ZHANG, LY 129 10428 0.2346

6408 SUN, H 136 10413 0.2342

6409 LI, YQ 130 9820 0.2209

6410 LIU, YJ 157 8553 0.1924

6411 LIU, YX 182 8244 0.1854

6412 LI, XL 149 8155 0.1834

     2. The result data is 11 years equivalent
        评估结果是11年等值数据

     3. You are appreciated to offer any suggestions and comments.
        任何建议或评论，不胜感谢。
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